



COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@
nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0691

Type: Resolution

Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 9/26/2017

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Telfer Pavement Technologies LLC for the 2017 Roadway Microsurface Project, County Contract No. 440818 (Res. 17-180), increasing the total contract amount by \$30,000 for a total amount not to exceed \$375,394.50 due to an unanticipated increase in roadway surface area, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Department of Public Works Engineering Division budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Roads - Miscellaneous (6)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 17-485 Telfer Pavement Technologies LLC for the 2017 Roadway Microsurface Project, 2. staff memo microsurface amendment djc v2, 3. Resolution - microsurfacing djc v2, 4. Amendment No 1 microsurface

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Telfer Pavement Technologies LLC for the 2017 Roadway Microsurface Project, County Contract No. 440818 (Res. 17-180), increasing the total contract amount by \$30,000 for a total amount not to exceed \$375,394.50 due to an unanticipated increase in roadway surface area, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Department of Public Works Engineering Division budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)